

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6975/2021

Rameshwar Meena S/o Late Shri Mangilal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R. S. Sinsinwar on behalf of Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shyam Prakash Sharma, PP. Mr. Manohar Singh Kumawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

06/05/2022

Service is complete.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report.

List the matter on 11.07.2022.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Seema/182

सत्यमेव जयते