

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6975/2021

Rameshwar Meena S/o Late Shri Mangilal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anisha Yadav on behalf of Mr. Kapil Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.K. Sheoran, PP None for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

27/04/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted factual report,
which is taken on record.

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of
learned counsel for the petitioner.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J