

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6975/2021

Rameshwar Meena S/o Late Shri Mangilal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anisha Yadav for Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary-GA cum AAG Mr. Jitenra Singh Rathore-PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/04/2026

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the counsel for petitioner submits that on account of the surgery of the arguing counsel's brother, the arguing counsel is not able to prepare and argue the matter today.

List this matter on 17.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J